
CITY OF WEST ALLIS

2008 Project No. 3

Bid Opening - 2/28/08

SANITARY SEWER RELAYS, SANITARY SPOT RELAYS, SANITARY SPOT LINING,

SANITARY SEWER LINING AND STORM SEWER LINING

Various Locations within the City of West Allis

ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay 4,255 lin. ft. 101.75       432,946.25      130.00         553,150.00     Unresponsive Bid 153.00          651,015.00     136.00          578,680.00     

2 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay 42 lin. ft. 383.00       16,086.00        172.00         7,224.00        230.00          9,660.00         370.00          15,540.00       

3 12" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay 370 lin. ft. 120.00       44,400.00        188.00         69,560.00      177.00          65,490.00       184.00          68,080.00       

4 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Lining 299 lin. ft. 28.50         8,521.50          29.00           8,671.00        28.25            8,446.75         32.00            9,568.00         

5 12" Dia. Storm Sewer Lining 10 lin. ft. 333.00       3,330.00          340.00         3,400.00        330.00          3,300.00         340.00          3,400.00         

6 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (32) 355 vert. ft. 316.00       112,180.00      290.00         102,950.00    220.00          78,100.00       220.00          78,100.00       

7 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary O.D. Manhole (4) 62 vert. ft. 380.00       23,560.00        299.00         18,538.00      200.00          12,400.00       500.00          31,000.00       

8 Sanitary Manhole Adjustment (6) 12 vert. ft. 280.00       3,360.00          366.00         4,392.00        300.00          3,600.00         200.00          2,400.00         

9 8" Sanitary Spot Relay 8 units 3,550.00    28,400.00        5,790.00      46,320.00      4,500.00       36,000.00       3,600.00       28,800.00       

10 10" Sanitary Spot Relay 5 units 3,300.00    16,500.00        5,870.00      29,350.00      5,000.00       25,000.00       3,700.00       18,500.00       

11 8" Sanitary Spot Lining 9 units 2,170.00    19,530.00        2,217.00      19,953.00      2,150.00       19,350.00       2,300.00       20,700.00       

12 12" Sanitary Spot Lining 1 unit 3,030.00    3,030.00          3,090.00      3,090.00        3,000.00       3,000.00         3,100.00       3,100.00         

13 Sanitary Manhole Abandonment 6 units 608.00       3,648.00          600.00         3,600.00        500.00          3,000.00         500.00          3,000.00         

14 8" Sanitary Sewer Bulkhead 1 unit 190.00       190.00             344.00         344.00           325.00          325.00            200.00          200.00            

15 12" Sanitary Sewer Bulkhead 2 units 190.00       380.00             344.00         688.00           331.41          662.82            200.00          400.00            

16 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (3) 42 lin. ft. 230.00       9,660.00          110.00         4,620.00        150.00          6,300.00         150.00          6,300.00         

17 6" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Riser (12) 67 vert. ft. 45.00         3,015.00          122.00         8,174.00        150.00          10,050.00       150.00          10,050.00       

18 Sanitary Reconnect 175 units 60.00         10,500.00        40.00           7,000.00        100.00          17,500.00       500.00          87,500.00       

19 Re-establish Sanitary Service Connection 7 units 405.00       2,835.00          414.00         2,898.00        400.00          2,800.00         420.00          2,940.00         

20 Temporary 12" Sanitary Sewer Connection 1 unit 1,250.00    1,250.00          3,880.00      3,880.00        2,500.00       2,500.00         1,000.00       1,000.00         

21 Buried Concrete Excavation and Disposal 4 cu. yds. 43.00         172.00             1,555.00      6,220.00        250.00          1,000.00         200.00          800.00            

22 Type “A” Pavement Replacement 2,850 sq. yds. 49.00         139,650.00      50.00           142,500.00    50.00            142,500.00     48.50            138,225.00     

23 Type “B” Pavement Replacement 113 sq. yds. 45.50         5,141.50          46.00           5,198.00        45.00            5,085.00         45.00            5,085.00         

24 Type “C” Pavement Replacement 18 sq. yds. 30.25         544.50             31.00           558.00           50.00            900.00            30.00            540.00            

25 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Type E-0.3) 82 tons 97.00         7,954.00          99.00           8,118.00        96.00            7,872.00         96.00            7,872.00         

26 H.E.S. Concrete Pavement Replacement 571 sq. yds. 48.50         27,693.50        50.00           28,550.00      45.00            25,695.00       48.00            27,408.00       

27 Aggregate Slurry Backfill 133 cu. yds. 59.00         7,847.00          48.00           6,384.00        60.00            7,980.00         42.00            5,586.00         

28 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter 70 lin. ft. 35.00         2,450.00          36.00           2,520.00        35.00            2,450.00         35.00            2,450.00         

29 5" Concrete Sidewalk 55 sq. ft. 10.00         550.00             11.00           605.00           10.00            550.00            10.00            550.00            

30 Pavement Ties 3,611 units 6.00           21,666.00        7.00             25,277.00      6.00              21,666.00       6.00              21,666.00       

31 Type "A" Lawn Replacement 95 sq. ft. 6.00           570.00             6.00             570.00           8.00              760.00            12.00            1,140.00         

32 Inlet Protection Barriers 124 units 41.00         5,084.00          40.00           4,960.00        30.00            3,720.00         50.00            6,200.00         

33 Traffic Control 1 lump sum 10,000.00  10,000.00        5,050.00      5,050.00        10,000.00     10,000.00       12,000.00     12,000.00       

972,644.25      1,134,312.00 1,188,677.57  1,198,780.00  

2180 S. Springdale Rd.

New Berlin, WI  53146

Services, Inc.

N2768 County Road P

Rubicon, WI  53078

P.O. Box 566

Sussex, WI 53089

Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5%

Underground Pipeline Rawson ContractorsAmerican Sewer

Construction, Inc.

UNITS

Bid Bond 5%

C.W. Purpero, Inc.

5770 S. 13th St.

Milwaukee WI  53221

Bid Bond 5%

Globe Contractors, Inc.

N50 W23076 Betker Rd.

Pewaukee, WI  53072



CITY OF WEST ALLIS

2008 Project No. 3

Bid Opening - 2/28/08

SANITARY SEWER RELAYS, SANITARY SPOT RELAYS, SANITARY SPOT LINING,

SANITARY SEWER LINING AND STORM SEWER LINING

Various Locations within the City of West Allis

ITEM

1 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay 4,255 lin. ft.

2 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay 42 lin. ft.

3 12" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay 370 lin. ft.

4 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Lining 299 lin. ft.

5 12" Dia. Storm Sewer Lining 10 lin. ft.

6 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (32) 355 vert. ft.

7 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary O.D. Manhole (4) 62 vert. ft.

8 Sanitary Manhole Adjustment (6) 12 vert. ft.

9 8" Sanitary Spot Relay 8 units

10 10" Sanitary Spot Relay 5 units

11 8" Sanitary Spot Lining 9 units

12 12" Sanitary Spot Lining 1 unit

13 Sanitary Manhole Abandonment 6 units

14 8" Sanitary Sewer Bulkhead 1 unit

15 12" Sanitary Sewer Bulkhead 2 units

16 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (3) 42 lin. ft.

17 6" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Riser (12) 67 vert. ft.

18 Sanitary Reconnect 175 units

19 Re-establish Sanitary Service Connection 7 units

20 Temporary 12" Sanitary Sewer Connection 1 unit

21 Buried Concrete Excavation and Disposal 4 cu. yds.

22 Type “A” Pavement Replacement 2,850 sq. yds.

23 Type “B” Pavement Replacement 113 sq. yds.

24 Type “C” Pavement Replacement 18 sq. yds.

25 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Type E-0.3) 82 tons

26 H.E.S. Concrete Pavement Replacement 571 sq. yds.

27 Aggregate Slurry Backfill 133 cu. yds.

28 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter 70 lin. ft.

29 5" Concrete Sidewalk 55 sq. ft.

30 Pavement Ties 3,611 units

31 Type "A" Lawn Replacement 95 sq. ft.

32 Inlet Protection Barriers 124 units

33 Traffic Control 1 lump sum

UNITS PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

145.00          616,975.00     175.00          744,625.00     

520.00          21,840.00       625.00          26,250.00       

177.00          65,490.00       189.00          69,930.00       

31.00            9,269.00         32.00            9,568.00         

363.00          3,630.00         369.00          3,690.00         

265.00          94,075.00       231.00          82,005.00       

320.00          19,840.00       239.00          14,818.00       

400.00          4,800.00         780.00          9,360.00         

5,600.00       44,800.00       6,800.00       54,400.00       

4,300.00       21,500.00       7,100.00       35,500.00       

2,365.00       21,285.00       2,300.00       20,700.00       

3,300.00       3,300.00         3,050.00       3,050.00         

800.00          4,800.00         1,050.00       6,300.00         

500.00          500.00            155.00          155.00            

500.00          1,000.00         155.00          310.00            

450.00          18,900.00       172.00          7,224.00         

100.00          6,700.00         48.00            3,216.00         

100.00          17,500.00       175.00          30,625.00       

440.00          3,080.00         405.00          2,835.00         

1,000.00       1,000.00         2,400.00       2,400.00         

500.00          2,000.00         125.00          500.00            

65.00            185,250.00     56.00            159,600.00     

43.00            4,859.00         37.00            4,181.00         

200.00          3,600.00         175.00          3,150.00         

100.00          8,200.00         95.00            7,790.00         

50.00            28,550.00       45.00            25,695.00       

50.00            6,650.00         45.00            5,985.00         

30.00            2,100.00         28.00            1,960.00         

10.00            550.00            7.00              385.00            

6.00              21,666.00       5.75              20,763.25       

1.00              95.00              6.00              570.00            

10.00            1,240.00         41.00            5,084.00         

5,000.00       5,000.00         20,000.00     20,000.00       

1,250,044.00  1,382,624.25  

Bid Bond 5%

MJ Construction, Inc.

8617 W. Kaul Ave.

Milwaukee, WI  53225

Bid Bond 5%

Mainline Sewer & Water, Inc.

11430 W. Bluemound Rd.

Wauwatosa, WI  53226


